1
Issue A
Accessories
1J1037
10A Bias Adaptor Unit
The 1037 Adaptor unit is designed to provide interface connectivity between the 6500 Impedance Analyzer and
6565 bias unit to a remote test head, such as would be used in an SMD taping machine. The 1037 is supplied

Issue A
Accessories
4. Ordering Information
Order as follows:
 1J1037 + Option 0 (HC1037-0) parts kit including two Lemo plugs type FFA.1S.250.CTAC52, two
SMA plugs and Two 51  resistors for the series terminations.
 1J1037 + Option 1 (HC1037-500) for a 500mm lead set to test head
 1J1037 + Option 2 (HC1037-1000) for a 1m lead set to test head
 1J1037 + Option 3 (HC1037-1500) for a 1.5m lead set to test head.
The 6565 is normally supplied with 360mm high current output cables. These cables are available in other
lengths to order:
 Option A for 550mm cable pair (5-656-2013D)
 Option B for 600mm cable pair (5-656-2013A)